Cash exposed to Australian interest rates   1,105,573   1,961,774

Cash exposed to United States of America interest rates   957,149   4,884,620

   2,062,722   6,846,394

The average floating interest rate for the Consolidated Entity in the United States was 0.016% per annum
(2014: 0.052%).

The average fixed interest rate for the Consolidated Entity in the United States was 2.861% (2014: 0.0%).

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for 30 June 2015

Samson Oil & Gas Limited  Annual Report – 30 June 2015

Page 72 of 81

The average floating interest rate for the Consolidated Entity in Australia was per annum 2.183% (2014:
2.213%)

The average fixed interest rate for the Consolidated Entity in Australia was 0.0% per annum (2014:3.072%).

At year end, the Consolidated Entity has $nil (2014: $nil) in short term deposits that have fixed interest rates.
These term deposits have terms no longer than 90 days.

At 30 June 2015 if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below (estimated from historical
movements), with all other variables held constant, the impact would be:

  Pre tax result  Other Equity

  Higher/(Lower)  Higher/(Lower)

  2015  2014  2015  2014

  $  $  $  $

Cash exposed to AUS interest
rates

+ 0.25% (25 basis points)   2,764   4,904   -   -

- 0.50% (50 basis points)   (5,528)   (9,809)   -   -

  Pre tax result  Other Equity

  Higher/(Lower)  Higher/(Lower)

  2015  2014  2015  2014

  $  $  $  $

Cash exposed to US interest
rates

+ 0.10% (10 basis points)   957   4,885   -   -

- 0.25% (25 basis points)   (2,393)   (12,212)   -   -

Foreign Currency Risk
As a result of significant operations in the United States, the Consolidated Entityôs financial statements can
be affected significantly by movements in the US$/A$ exchange rates.

The majority of the transactions (both revenue and expenses) of the United States subsidiaries are
denominated in US dollars.

The Consolidated Entity does not have any foreign currency cash flow hedges.

At balance date, the Consolidated Entity had the following exposure to A$ foreign currency that is not
designated in cash flow hedges:

  Consolidated Entity

  2015  2014

  $  $

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   1,105,573   1,961,774

Trade and other receivables   102,184   124,829

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables   155,762   169,672

Net  Exposure   1,051,995   1,916,931

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for 30 June 2015

Samson Oil & Gas Limited  Annual Report – 30 June 2015

Page 73 of 81

At 30 June 2015 if foreign exchange rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below (estimated from
historical movements), with all other variable held constant, the impact would be:

  Pre tax result  Other Equity

  Higher/(lower)  Higher/(lower)

  2015  2014  2015  2014

  $  $  $  $

Consolidated

A$:US$ +10%   -   -   80,943   192,021

A$:US$ -10%   -   -   (80,943)   (192,021)

Consolidated Entity
The impact of the foreign exchange on the Consolidated Entity relates to the value of assets, net of liabilities
that are held in the Consolidated Entity which are held in the Parent Entity, which has a functional currency
of Australian Dollars.

For the Consolidated Entity, the change in foreign exchange rate does not have any impact on the profit and
loss of the entity as the impact of the foreign exchange movements is recorded in the foreign exchange
reserve.

Management believes the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in the